

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Q2, 2019

Particulars	Income/Target Budget	General Fund	SEF	Total	% of General + SEF to Total
<b>LOCAL SOURCES</b>	275,200,892.15	115,995,380.06	19,730,400.91	135,725,780.97	14.42%
<b>TAX REVENUE</b>	82,540,000.00	30,008,085.99	19,689,937.14	49,698,023.13	5.28%
Real Property Tax	63,938,000.00	13,832,260.29	19,689,937.14	33,522,197.43	3.56%
Tax on Business	15,002,000.00	14,505,600.26	0.00	14,505,600.26	1.54%
Other Taxes	3,600,000.00	1,670,225.44	0.00	1,670,225.44	0.18%
<b>NON-TAX REVENUE</b>	192,660,892.15	85,987,294.07	40,463.77	86,027,757.84	9.14%
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	660,000.00	449,140.00	0.00	449,140.00	0.05%
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	31,500,000.00	18,573,711.97	0.00	18,573,711.97	1.97%
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business	157,500,892.15	65,729,687.23	0.00	65,729,687.23	6.98%
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	3,000,000.00	1,234,754.87	40,463.77	1,275,218.64	0.14%
<b>EXTERNAL SOURCES</b>	1,603,525,726.00	805,553,865.31	0.00	805,553,865.31	85.58%
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,603,525,726.00	804,874,608.00	0.00	804,874,608.00	85.51%
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	679,257.31	0.00	679,257.31	0.07%
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME</b>	1,878,726,618.15	921,549,245.37	19,730,400.91	941,279,646.28	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING</b>	1,878,726,618.15	921,549,245.37	19,730,400.91	941,279,646.28	100.00%
<b>LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS +</b>					
General Public Services	927,726,396.78	382,960,013.16	0.00	382,960,013.16	58.87%
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	70,946,320.61	9,697,083.69	14,000,564.84	23,697,648.53	3.64%
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	92,706,346.00	38,283,230.96	0.00	38,283,230.96	5.88%
Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Social Services and Social Welfare	50,352,751.51	20,142,409.57	0.00	20,142,409.57	3.10%
Economic Services	533,669,039.16	169,995,441.94	0.00	169,995,441.94	26.13%
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other	37,194,760.00	15,215,016.74	234,835.66	15,449,852.40	2.38%
<b>TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>	1,712,595,614.06	636,293,196.06	14,235,400.50	650,528,596.56	100.00%
<b>NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT</b>	166,131,004.09	285,256,049.31	5,495,000.41	290,751,049.72	-0.00%
<b>ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS</b>					
<b>CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS</b>	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS (Payable)</b>	0.00	315,471,485.78	0.00	315,471,485.78	100.00%
Acquisition of Loans	0.00	315,471,485.78	0.00	315,471,485.78	100.00%
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS</b>	0.00	109,645,363.01	0.00	109,645,363.01	
<b>TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS</b>	0.00	425,116,848.79	0.00	425,116,848.79	100.00%
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL</b>	0.00	425,116,848.79	0.00	425,116,848.79	100.00%
<b>LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>					
<b>CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES</b>	302,513,039.62	73,548,586.63	0.00	73,548,586.63	100.00%
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment	302,513,039.62	73,548,586.63	0.00	73,548,586.63	100.00%
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)</b>	97,788,608.00	40,207,384.15	972,989.04	41,180,373.19	100.00%
Payment of Loan Amortization	97,788,608.00	40,207,384.15	972,989.04	41,180,373.19	100.00%
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00%
<b>OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>	0.00	115,070,899.54	0.00	115,070,899.54	
<b>TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES</b>	400,301,647.62	228,826,870.32	972,989.04	229,799,859.36	
<b>NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS</b>	-234,170,643.53	481,546,027.78	4,522,011.37	486,068,039.15	
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	939,713,824.07	904,198,018.32	35,515,805.75	939,713,824.07	
<b>FUND/CASH AVAILABLE</b>	705,543,180.54	1,385,744,046.10	40,037,817.12	1,425,781,863.22	
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	500,414,897.74	493,777,849.71	6,637,048.03	500,414,897.74	
<b>CONTINUING APPROPRIATION</b>	894,062,556.61	18,515,313.14	1,320,252.19	19,835,565.33	
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
<b>FUND/CASH BALANCE, END</b>	-688,934,273.81	873,450,883.25	32,080,516.90	905,531,400.15	0.00%

FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	873,450,883.25	32,080,516.90	905,531,400.15
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations			
provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	0.00	0.00	0.00
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	873,450,883.25	32,080,516.90	905,531,400.15

Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	3,879,978,442.60
--	------------------

Certified Correct:

**EVELYN G. ESPRA, MPA**  
Acting Provincial Treasurer